NAME
Melissa Adamson
Randy Anderson
Renee Bachewicz
Richard Czarnecki
Theresa Esposito
Gregory Frieders
Anne Gerrick
Shane Hamilton
Anthony Kenny
Brian Kucharski
Ron Murray
Christine Quinn
Jim Reuter
Sue Rini
Lisa Scumaci
Suzanne Waghorne

TITLE
Superintendent of Recreation
Parks Manager
Director of Recreation
Parks Specialist IlI
Marketing Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Registration Services Manager
Director of Parks and Facilities
Division Manager
Division Manager
Facilities and Safety Manager
Superintendent of Human Resources
Executive Director
Director of Finance and Administration
Superintendent of Finance and Accounting
Division Manager

ANNUAL
SALARY
$71,263.26
$60,710.65
$83,076.50
$56,014.40
$54,838.90
$46,135.90
$60,144.65
$90,176.50
$59,000.00
$58,500.00
$68,266.70
$58,248.49
$158,000.00
$113,903.00
$81,654.89
$64,063.82

CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT
COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609)

FICA
$5,451.64
$4,644.36
$6,355.35
$4,285.10
$4,195.18
$3,529.40
$4,601.07
$6,898.50
$4,513.50
$4,475.25
$5,222.40
$4,456.01
$12,087.00
$8,713.58
$6,246.60
$4,900.88

IMRF
$8,530.21
$7,267.06
$9,944.26
$6,704.92
$6,564.22
$5,522.47
$7,199.31

$10,794.13
$7,062.30
$7,002.45
$8,171.52
$6,972.34
$18,912.60
$13,634.19
$9,774.09
$7,668.44

2/29/2020
CAR CLOTHING
BONUS ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE
$1,352.17
$250.00
$1,029.08
$966.02

TOTAL
HEALTH
$7,954.31

$14,575.16
$2,631.04
$8,052.24
$10,534.03
$20,780.65
$7,935.83
$20,182.65
$7,932.47
$7,935.83
$3,210.28
$13,784.18
$2,760.40
$2,414.20
$3,232.12
$2,602.48

TOTAL
COMPENSATION
$94,551.59
$87,197.24
$102,007.15
$75,306.67
$76,132.32
$75,968.42
$79,880.86
$129,080.86
$78,508.27
$77,913.53
$84,870.91
$83,461.02
$191,760.00
$138,664.97
$100,907.70
$80,201.64

VACATION DAYS
AWARDED

SICK DAYS
AWARDED



