CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609) 2/29/2020

		ANNUAL				CAR	CLOTHING	TOTAL	TOTAL	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
NAME	TITLE	SALARY	FICA	IMRF	BONUS	ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	HEALTH	COMPENSATION	AWARDED	AWARDED
Melissa Adamson	Superintendent of Recreation	\$71,263.26	\$5,451.64	\$8,530.21	\$1,352.17			\$7,954.31	\$94,551.59	21	10
Randy Anderson	Parks Manager	\$60,710.65	\$4,644.36	\$7,267.06				\$14,575.16	\$87,197.24	23	10
Renee Bachewicz	Director of Recreation	\$83,076.50	\$6,355.35	\$9,944.26				\$2,631.04	\$102,007.15	25	10
Richard Czarnecki	Parks Specialist III	\$56,014.40	\$4,285.10	\$6,704.92			\$250.00	\$8,052.24	\$75,306.67	23	10
Theresa Esposito	Marketing Manager	\$54,838.90	\$4,195.18	\$6,564.22				\$10,534.03	\$76,132.32	18	10
Gregory Frieders	Recreation Supervisor	\$46,135.90	\$3,529.40	\$5,522.47				\$20,780.65	\$75,968.42	12	10
Anne Gerrick	Registration Services Manager	\$60,144.65	\$4,601.07	\$7,199.31				\$7,935.83	\$79,880.86	24	10
Shane Hamilton	Director of Parks and Facilities	\$90,176.50	\$6,898.50	\$10,794.13		\$1,029.08		\$20,182.65	\$129,080.86	15	10
Anthony Kenny	Division Manager	\$59,000.00	\$4,513.50	\$7,062.30				\$7,932.47	\$78,508.27	20	10
Brian Kucharski	Division Manager	\$58,500.00	\$4,475.25	\$7,002.45				\$7,935.83	\$77,913.53	15	10
Ron Murray	Facilities and Safety Manager	\$68,266.70	\$5,222.40	\$8,171.52				\$3,210.28	\$84,870.91	24	10
Christine Quinn	Superintendent of Human Resources	\$58,248.49	\$4,456.01	\$6,972.34				\$13,784.18	\$83,461.02	23	10
Jim Reuter	Executive Director	\$158,000.00	\$12,087.00	\$18,912.60				\$2,760.40	\$191,760.00	22	10
Sue Rini	Director of Finance and Administration	\$113,903.00	\$8,713.58	\$13,634.19				\$2,414.20	\$138,664.97	25	10
Lisa Scumaci	Superintendent of Finance and Accounting	\$81,654.89	\$6,246.60	\$9,774.09				\$3,232.12	\$100,907.70	24	10
Suzanne Waghorne	Division Manager	\$64,063.82	\$4,900.88	\$7,668.44	\$966.02			\$2,602.48	\$80,201.64	24	10